Section M
 06/2017
Web Revision 09/21/2018
DQS Inc.
  THE FORD METER BOX COMPANY, INC.
CERTIFIED TO ISO 9001:2015
10004466
Ford

available - contact factory)
See item listings in catalog section to ensure that desired sizes and options are available .
Ford Cast Coupling Numbering System
one end other end
F C 2 W - 6 - S H
TYPE OF COUPLING
 FC2W = Ductile Iron Wide Range Coupling (epoxy coated, NBR (Buna-N) gaskets)
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE
 3 = 3"
 4 = 4"
 6 = 6"
 8 = 8"
 10 = 10"
 12 = 12"
 16 = 16"
OPTIONAL FEATURES
 SH = Type 304 Stainless Steel Nuts and Bolts
 L12 = 12" Long Center Sleeve (sizes 3" - 12")
 EPDM = EPDM Gasket
 EC = End Cap with 2" FIP Threaded Boss (sizes 4"-12")
 BBN = Blue Fluorocarbon Coated Nuts and Bolts
(316 stainless steel nuts and bolts
available - contact factory)
Ford offers many products that are classified to ANSI/NSF Standard 61 . To verify if a product is classified to
ANSI/NSF Standard 61, contact the Ford Meter Box Customer Service Department at 260-563-3171 or visit
fordmeterbox .com . Ford Meter Box meets your need for ANSI/NSF Standard 61 approved items with products
that are proven and reliable .
TYPE OF COUPLING
M J F A - 6 - I
 3-I = 3"
 4-I = 4"
 6-I = 6"
 8-I = 8"
 10-I = 10"
 12-I = 12"
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE
 MJFA =  Mechanical Joint Flange Adapter
 MJC =  Mechanical Joint Couplings
M-4
Bolts and nuts are low alloy
(HSLA weathering steel) per
ASTM A242 and AWWA C111 .
Optional stainless steel or
blue fluorocarbon coated
also available .
Center sleeve optimized to
accommodate a variety of
pipe sizes .
Ductile iron end rings
identified with range .
Gaskets identified with range .
To connect misaligned
pipe
To install (cut-in) hydrants
and valves
To couple different
types of pipe
To repair split pipe
Specifications:
Ford Bolted Flex Couplings as listed in Catalog Section M are manufactured in accordance with the design,
testing and performance standards of AWWA C219.
 1 . Center Sleeve -  Cast from ductile iron per ASTM A536 Grade 65-45-12 .
 2 . End Rings -  Cast from ductile iron per ASTM A536 Grade 65-45-12 . End rings are color coded for easy identification .
 3 . Gaskets - SBR rubber per ASTM D2000 . Gaskets have size and end ring color code embossed for easy identification .
   Optional armored gaskets are available on Style FC1 and Style FC2A in 4" thru 12" nominal pipe sizes . Optional NBR
   (Buna-N) or EPDM gaskets are available .
 4 . Bolts and Heavy
  Hex Nuts - High strength low alloy per ASTM A242 and AWWA C111 . Optional blue fluorocarbon coating available . Optional stainless
   steel also available .